

06-16-2004



102768731 RECOR **U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE** Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ □ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MICRO-STAR INT'L CO., LTD. 1. Hai-Yu Tseng 2. Yi-Chi Huang Internal Address: \_\_\_\_\_ 3. Ko-Pin Huang Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment \_\_Merger Street Address: No. 69, Li-Te ST., Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Chung-Ho City State: TAIWANZID: 235 2004-02-17 **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_\_ A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/708,153 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40 NAIPO (Customer No.: 027765) Enclosed Internal Address:\_\_\_\_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:\_\_\_P.O. BOX 506 50-3105 City: MERRIFIELD State: VA Zip: 22116 **DO NOT USE THIS SPACE** 9. Signature. WINSTON HSU (Reg. No.: 41,526) Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 10708153

01 FC:8021

06/15/2004 LMUELLER 00000201 503105

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

## **ASSIGNORS** (Inventors):

Name:	Hai-Yu Tseng (Legal representative of deceased inventor, Hsiu-Chuan Lien)
Nationa	lity: R.O.C.
Address	s: 6F, No. 33, Lane 279, Yang-Ming St., Pan-Ciao, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Name:	Yi-Chi Huang
Nationa	lity: R.O.C.
Address	s: 3F, No. 1, Sec. 2, Hsin-Tai 5th Rd., Shih-Chih, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Name:	Ko-Pin Huang
Nationa	lity: R.O.C.
Address	2F, No. 341, Bi-Hua St., San-Chong, Taipei Hsien 241, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(hereinafter 'A No. 69, Li-To , and the succe	assigns and transfers to MICRO-STAR INT'L CO., LTD. Assignee'), of (Assignee address)  St., Chung-Ho City, Taipei Hsien 235, Taiwan, R.O.C.  Essors assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
	OD FOR PROGRAM DEBUGGING"
Which is for	and in :
(a)	_U.S. patent application executed on even date
(b)	U.S. patent application executed on
(c)	U.S. application serial no
(d)	patent noissued
	·

Assignment, Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015458 FRAME: 0841 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or ant continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the proposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this signing). (Date of

(Type name of inventor)

Signature of INVENTOR

Hai-Yu Tseng (Legal representative of deceased inventor, Hsiu-Chuan Lien)

Yi-Chi Huang

Ko-Pin Huang

Cfi-Chi I Ino.

Assignment, Page 2of 2

NPO#MSC-P0024-USA:0

RECORDED: 06/10/2004

F#NPO-P0002E-US1